Docket No.: A-7104.RCE

NO. 2382 P. 1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0027 (eve 6/\$1/2002)	TS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  KENNETH RAY BRYER  TIMOTHY JOHN PRINCE  DEVON BRENT GREATOREX	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: WATERPAC PATENTS PROPRIETARY LIMITED  Address: c/o RASMUSSEN ACCOUNTANTS
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	50 FREDA STREET
3. Nature of conveyance:   ✓ Assignment	City: ASHMORE State/Prov.: QUEENSLAND  Country: AUSTRALIA ZIP: 4214
Execution Date: JANUARY 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)  6,570,167 MAY 27, 2003
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Christopher J. McDonald  Registration No. 41,533  Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.  2461 South Clark Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Suite 522, Crystal Center 2           City: Arlington         State/Prov.: VA           Country: USA         ZIP: 22202	08-2455  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher J. McDonald  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with regular forms that information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  October 3, 2005  Date	

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the

29

day of

January

2004

**BETWEEN** Kenneth Ray Bryer, of 101 Couldery Court, CEDAR GROVE, in the State of Queensland, 4285, AUSTRALIA, Timothy John Prince, of Queen Street, JIMBOOMBA, in the State of Queensland, 4280, AUSTRALIA and Devon Brent Greatorex, of 35 Sharon Drive, NORTH MACLEAN, in the State of Queensland, 4280, AUSTRALIA (the "Assignors")

AND Waterpac Patents Proprietary Limited of c/- Rasmussen Accountants
50 Freda St, ASHMORE, in the State of Queensland, 4214,
AUSTRALIA (the "Assignee")

## **RECITALS**

- A. The Assignors are the owners of **An Apparatus for Treating a Liquid**(the "**Invention**") a form of which is described in United States Patent
  No. 6570167 (the "**Patent**").
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee and the Assignee desires to take assignment of any and all the rights, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the Invention and the Patent on a world wide basis.

## THIS DEED WITNESSES

- 1. The Assignors assign to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent including:
  - (a) all rights, title and interest in and to any Patent or Patents which may be granted on the Invention and/or national phase applications in respect of the Patents in any and all countries in the world including the U.S.A.. Australia, Europe, Japan, Canada and China, including rights to sue in respect of any infringement of any such Patent or Patents from the date when the application becomes or became open for public inspection, for the full term of any such

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0042

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 30. 12:29AM

- Patent or Patents together with any extension of the term of any such Patent or Patents as may be granted;
- (b) all rights and powers such as subsist at the date of this Deed, to make one or more further applications for Letters Patent or other form of protection in the name of the Assignee in any country, region or part of the world including the USA, Australia, Europe, Japan, Canada, China, and for an International patent application in respect of the Invention, and all rights, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent or other form of protection to mature from any such application for the full term thereof together with any extension of term of any such Patent or Patents or any other form of protection as may be granted.
- (c) All other rights including copyright.
- 2. The Assignors agree to cooperate and do all things necessary and to sign, execute and deliver all necessary documents, forms and papers to be produced or obtained by the Assignee In connection with any application for Letters Patent or other form of protection for the subject matter of the Invention, in Australia or elsewhere, but at the cost of the Assignee.

**EXECUTED** as a DEED.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

By Kenneth Ray Bryer

By Timothy John Prince

By Devon Brent Greatorex

In the presence of;

S. B. Sont

EEL 016991 FRAME: 0043

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 30. 12:29AM

Witness

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED on behalf of

Waterpac Patents Proprietary Limited

in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of:

Name: Ian John Bryer

ANNWEST-P. (O.M.)

Director/Secretary

-3-

)

Witness:

ATTORNEY-GENERALS DEPARTMENT

DERESEMANGARET MANEVER